OP \$40.00 3510627

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Television Food Network, G.P.		10/01/2014	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Television Food Network, G.P.	
Street Address:	1180 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	
Composed Of:	 Cable Program Management Co., G.P., DELAWARE, PARTNERSHIP Food Network Holdings, LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Scripps Networks Interactive, Inc., OHIO, CORPORATION Food Network Holdings, LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CPMCO Holdings, LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3510627	GUY'S BIG BITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: tessa.francis@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12594.0183-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson	

REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0698

TRADEMARK

900303314

SIGNATURE:	/Julia Anne Matheson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=TVFN assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

Television Food Network, G.P., a Delaware partnership with its principal place of business at 1180 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10036, which partnership is comprised of Cable Program Management Co., G.P. (Delaware general partnership), which consists of 1) Scripps Networks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company 2) Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company; Scripps Networks, LLC (Delaware limited liability company); and Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, Inc. (Delaware corporation) (collectively "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 3510627 (the "Trademark").

Television Food Network, G.P., a Delaware partnership with its principal place of business at 1180 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10036, which partnership is comprised of (1) Cable Program Management Co., G.P. (Delaware general partnership), which consists of (a) Food Network Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and (b) Scripps Networks Interactive, Inc., a Ohio corporation; (2) Food Network Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; (3) CPMCO Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and (4) Tribune (FN) Cable Ventures, LLC (Delaware limited liability company) ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

TELEVISION FOOD NETWORK, G.P.

ву: ______

Name: DEIRBRE DAVIS

Title: Director, Business + Legal Affords

Date: 10/1/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 10/06/2014